# 502501935 09/19/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Satoshi ONUMA	01/05/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-8, Dosho-machi 2-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-8524	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13994321

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: bernie.carson@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11285.0074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B.Carson
Signature:	/B.Carson/
Date:	09/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN-FROM-ONUMA-TO-DAINIPPON#page1.tif

PATENT

IOP \$40,00 139943;

502501935 REEL: 031241 FRAME: 0248

## Assignment

Title of Invention(s):

Novel Compound

Reference Number:

AZ: 104089-1P WO/DSP Ref: 2011044WOI

Filing date:

14th December 2011

**Application Number:** 

International patent application number PCT/GB2011/TBA

Assignor:

ONUMA, Satoshi, c/o Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd, 1-98, Kasugadenaka 3-chome, Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 554-0022,

Japan

Assignee:

Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd

6-8, Dosho-machi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-8524,

Japan

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the above mentioned assignor is the inventor of the invention(s) entitled as above and confirm that:

- (1) By virtue of my employment with Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd, I have assigned and do hereby assign to Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd, absolutely all my right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) entitled as above and the International patent application number PCT/GB2011/052476, and that I have assigned and do hereby assign the right and interest to obtain a patent in the United States and all other countries of the world in respect of said invention(s) and other rights and interests relating thereto, including the right to file a patent application anywhere in the world claiming convention priority to Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd and
- (2) the invention(s) are made jointly with <u>ABBOTT</u>, <u>Phillip</u>; <u>BONNERT</u>, <u>Roger</u>, <u>Victor</u>; <u>MCINALLY</u>, <u>Thomas</u>; <u>THOM</u>, <u>Stephen and WADA</u>, <u>Hiroki</u> whose right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) have been assigned to AstraZeneca UK Limited and then assigned from AstraZeneca UK Limited to AstraZeneca AB on 14<sup>th</sup> December 2011

Date 5/ January / 2012

(Signature) ONUMA, Satoshi

Witnessed by:

Name: VACT

. Toshikoru

13/994,321 filed June 14, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031241 FRAME: 0249

**RECORDED: 09/19/2013**